

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11985/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2010 in TA No.
2152/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.VADODARA-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HITKARI PACKAGING P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the counsel appearing for the petitioner ascertain as
to whether any petition/appeal was filed as against the order
dated 16.9.2010, which is referred to in paragraph 7 of the
impugned judgment and order.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER